2019 9.29 4,021,358
   6,452,137

Changes in Proportion N/A N/A
285,207

341,660$   12,298,286$

N/A - Not Available

Page 71

LINCOLN PARK BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
(Continued)

NOTE 18.  POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSIONS (OPEB) (Cont’d)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB (Cont’d)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2020 (1,567,058)$
2021 (1,567,058)
2022 (1,567,057)
2023 (1,567,057)
2024 (1,567,057)

Thereafter (3,836,132)

(11,671,419)$

NOTE 19.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The prior period balance for the capital assets was restated as a result of a recent independent appraisal done to
complete a full inventory of the District's capital assets.

Balance Balance
6/30/2019 6/30/2019

as Previously Retroactive as
Reported Adjustments Restated

Governmental Activities:
  Capital Assets Being Depreciated:

 Buildings and Building Improvements 16,490,178$   (2,157,541)$   14,332,637$
 Machinery and Equipment 2,885,319   (904,829)   1,980,490

  Accumulated Depreciation for:
 Buildings and Building Improvements (12,795,848)   3,943,808   (8,852,040)
 Machinery and Equipment (2,223,176)   550,135  (1,673,041)

Total Net Position - Governmental Activities 3,831,223   1,431,573   5,262,796

Business Type Activities:
  Capital Assets Being Depreciated:

  Furniture and Equipment 171,872   (8,228)   163,644
  Accumulated Depreciation (137,511) 34,018   (103,493)

Total Net Position - Business Activities 63,055   25,790   88,845

Page 72

LINCOLN PARK BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020
(Continued)

NOTE 20:   SUBSEQUENT EVENT

The COVID-19 outbreak in the United States and specifically in New Jersey has caused disruption of the District’s
normal financial operations.  Though the impact on the District’s operations cannot be reasonably estimated at this
date, it is likely that there will be an impact on certain revenue in the General Fund other than state aid and the local
tax levy.  The District’s state aid in the General Fund was reduced after their budget was adopted due to the